1
\

-

Dist.

Medinipur
{West)

Murshidabad

Nact

Jorth 24
FFargana:

Purulia

South 24

Parg’.;u;g
»

r

Uttar
Dinajpur

ULB

23 L hﬂinﬂ}.m
54| Ghatal _

5 Jhargram
56 | Kharagpur
57 | Kharar

58 | Khirpai

59 | Medinipu
60 | Ramjibanpur
61 | Beldange
62 | Berhampu
63 |-Hhuli.m

64 | Jangipur

T ry .
D2 Jiagan|- Azimgan)

66 | kandi

67 Murshidabad
68 | Birnagar

69 | Chakdah

70 Gaveshpus
71 | Kalvani

72 | Krish

73 Nabadwip
74 | Ranagha

75 | santipu
Ashokenagar
Kalyangarh
e .rH i

2]

6

8 | Baranagai
9 | Bara

80 | I'_I.u..; (POT

81 | Basirhat
84 {'__"'" LpE
33 _LHWﬂn nnag
84 | Bongaor
60 | Lum Dulr
80 | (aruha
87 | Gobard:
88 | Habrs
89 | Halisahar
A0 | Kamarh:
1 K inchrapar
P ]L l}h ardar
= | l\_[. dhyamgramn
94 | Naihati
| 95 | New Barrackpore
96 | North Barrackpore
97 | North Dum, l-lﬂ
98 | Papiki”
99 "

l{al..nf._[ Ciopalpur
100'] South Dum Dum
1017 Taki

10 ‘I' Titagarh

1§ Jhald
I 1§ T Puruli
hﬁ Ru NLEY 11

I lhﬁ Bll lLpur
107 | Budge Budge

i 7|U8_J_I‘t mond Harbou:

109 | Jaynagar Mazilpur
110 Maheshtala
———

lll.,;_ Pujali

112 | Rajpur Sonarpu
113 1 fi.l"-nwl

ll_l- -. Islampi

1135 Katiag

116 | Raig

Total

|
[
T
1_

-2 -

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Be-.

T

pe

Amount to be allotted (50% of total Sanciig_li)i_ =1

Equipment &
Furniture

1985

0.00

8.14

0.18

Al

..i‘(s

020

0.15

0.80
18 |

(18 B

15.93

.09

0.10

.10
0.05
0.09
.13
0.15
2 0
0.08

Drug

Larvicidal
0Oil

0.90 |
(.58
.50
0.00 |
0.00 |
0.60
0.00 |
0.50 |
0.85 |
0.53)
0.65 |

0°715 4

Total

0.60

b
t": |

2

IS

Al b
h

i

—:i—
ltal
=3

235




B g

State Urban Development Agency, Healthf‘Wing, West Bengal
@ » |

Sub. : Release of fund to the ULBs relating to strengthening of existing {
Health care services in respect of 124 no. of ULBs.

Placed herewith order of the Department of Municipal Affairs vide no.
236/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS), 237/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) &
238/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) of dt. 1* December, 2011. As the Treasury
cheque’ has been cleared, 50% of the allotted fund may be released to the
respective ULBs as detailed below :

A) Reference No. & Order No. of Department of MA i.e. 188/MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 236/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009%(FS) dt. 01.12.2011

Dist Sl ULB PEats Amount to be allotted (50% of total Sanction)
No. Equipment & Drug Larvicidal Total
= | Furniture Oii
[ Bankur: 4 0.75 1.50 _1.00 3.25
Bankui 2 Bishnupur 0.05 0.75 (.65 1.45
sonamukhi 0.10 0.75 0.56 1.41
4 Burdwan il el 0.00 0.60 1.53
Dainhat 08 0.75 (.26 1.09
6 ;__l -_-l!sglmm 0.05 0 5“_ 0.00 0.55
B Jamuria 0.10 1.50 0.00 560 pe 3
" Kalna 0.14 0.75 0.75 1.64
Katwa (.33 1.35 0.75 243
1¢ | Memari 00 1.00 0.40 1.40
11 Ranigan) 1.50 | 0.0( 1.53 |
12 Bolpu } ).75 0 1.04
13 Dubrajpur 15 ). 78 0.8(;!
Birthum 14 Nalhat (LY 1.78
15 Rampurhat 0.25 | "”4 0.60 IBS
16 Sainihia )3 1.00 15 1.55
17 | Suri T 1.00 5 1.60
18 Cooch Behar .20 !_.l_l-'ll: 0.1 1.20
) Dinhata | 0.13 1.00 | 0.0 1.13
06D ahis 2 Haldiban | 0.1 0.75 0.50 L35 }
? 1 Mathabhanga 0.25 0.75 ).32 1.32
“:Ii_‘-@i-"ﬂhll 0.0 “J:\,“ ).38 0.90
3 Tufanganj 0.0 03.75 I35 i.13
Dakshin [ 24 b‘q]lir"‘ld' §.64 .75 i_.iq RE:9
Dinajpur 25 Gangarampur 0.35 1.00 0.35 1.70
26 | Darjeeling 44 (.00 0.46
Darjeeling 27 | Kalimpon; 0.08 0.75 | 50 1.33
28 | Kurseong 0.1 1.04 P 1.88
Howral el 0.00 | 1.00 2.35 |
3 Ulubgria 25 .00 0 0.25
] g -.:.TE;-'P’ )3 1.00 : 1.80
Baidyabai = J 4.0 S 1.79
Bansberia 14 NALUS 14.50
Bhadreswar v | 108
- Champdani ' 1.80 JALUR il 870
Hooghly 36 | Hooghly Chinsurah . WY 1.00 LBl 5.00
» Konnagar 2.50 0.00 | ).75 10.25
38 | Rishra 060 u,nll“_l 1.01 1.61
1¢] \ch;;nj"m‘: 1.9 uu_ul__‘ 0.00 1.95
44} Tarakeshwar 0.04 0.75 (.60 1.39
T Utt ll‘}: Kot i2 1.30 .00 71.42
12 \hpm—'dl : 1O ).63 .16
Iainianr i “"illl":l;ﬂ ) 15 0.75 ) 50 ]40
H lalpalguri 5 IS U | 0.4 573 lxX
=8 45| Mal [ s.-1:50 243
e 16 English Baz 100 | .U 4.0 |
M_"f' 47 | Old Malda ( ' 3 .65 1.55
18 Contat v i.()ﬂ |
; i Eq 0.2 hy .50 %
u:ﬁ:?l’;u' " Haldia 0.1 LY 1WA :,’],5
] | FPanskura I i 190 i
3 Tamluk ).5 i 25 b 140.
Contd. 10 P-2.
L
1




e T -
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

B) Reference No. & Order No. of De

w o
2

ent of MA i.e. IS0/MA/P/C-10/1G-

9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 23%/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011

Dist. Sl. ULB Amount to be allotted (50% of total Sanction)
Ne. Equipment & Drug Larvicidal Total

Furniture Oil
3 bt 1 | Asansol MC 0.58 0.00 1.70 2.28
2 | Durgapur MC 0.00 0.00 1.75 1.75
Darjeeling 3 Siliguri MC 2.50 1.50 0.00 4.00
Howrah 4 | Howrah MC 1.95 0.75 2.00 4.70
Hooghly 5 | Chandemagore MC 0.10 0.25 0.00 0.35
Total=> 5.13 2.50 5.45 13.08

£
C) Reference No. & Order No. of Department of MA i.e. 130/MA/P/C-10/1G-

9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 2 A/PIC-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011

Dist. Si. ULB Amount to be allotted (50% of total Sanction)
No. Equipment & Drug Larvicidal Tota!
Furniture Oil

Darjeeling 1 | Mirik NAA 0.05 0.50 0.35 0.90
Nadia 2 | Coopers Camp NAA 0.05 1.00 0.50 1.55
3 | Taherpur NAA 0.10 1.0¢6 0.50 1.60
Total=> 0.20 2.50 1.35 4.05
(A+B+C) | | Grand Total= | 177.73 | 101.94 | 6765 | 347.32

Accounts section may be instructed to prepare ULB-wise DD as mentioned
above.

Submitted.

-

e
ﬂfJLj '

D\Dr. Goswami'DFLD\Note Sheet doc M o ~o §_ {-—
W —
-AQD" Henca-

Ave e edTEh 40 WLBe
e

w2 el 202




E
i
|
|
¥
|

R ——— . T . o PR —

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal -
w e g

As per notes and orders at NSP-01, 02 and prepage

As approved by Director, SUDA at prepage, to release
the fund for Strenthening of Existing Health Care Services
under Basic Minimum in favour of 124 nos. of ULBs as
detailed at NSP-01, 02 and prepage, a Draft Advice for
Rs.3,47,32,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Forty Seven Lakh
Thirty Two Thousand) only is prepared and placed herewith
for signature of Director, SUDA and Joint Secretary, M.A.
Department please for onward transmission tb State Bank of
Jﬂndia, Salt‘ Lake Sec-1 branch for preparation of Bank Drafts.
Xg/‘”ﬁ;oﬁ‘% ,kl?] Meare Y £y A‘A;((W:) :

i\ i

o "[ S
P

Evaloa &P 0T arammamrndism o loeme ¥

Se PN J IS SN usdor— BHE  Sehawme 4o 1Y f‘wg.vy
rniled Pati Hay {uuw:ciP«L CorPornbmy [N.K.k&w AJM

ph.
< ulwi a8 | @_

DBy, Goswami\DF1D\Note Sheet doc




Fv.ok“\.

NOTE SHEET
i SUDA

Tnaloa) OPPoaidt  Gi0 e 239 Jud [efe-10/14-5

9—007/?9 At 0]-12-20(t [Wkn) ot ,C/(ﬁ g ") eShevein
ovome. Whaven Andhy £igkB e

a @um O 6 1 g1 rogh(one ‘
Horard orly ) 19w PR B s d Family
Jhedue g a,fma’tm'y g Awiating Sundh  Crme AW

" al-l‘ﬁ‘glﬂ.wl' UL& ’
By T L e
aly o«

gt b fo bu e %
¥ Ve Yam'Ww MIANL ‘
M - amt_M by fo A fllad up Wt R
Aadn H -;-‘\M/LM dﬂa v Aaek HHA .
: e ity AN
Hapgh, an P o e pmwbwl 2 % Py
M{"’dh\o dm'vw\ émﬁf’ w‘w’,@h pm/i 2
Prwsn / Silpcbpetn O Javapreed PM o 3
\;‘/"\L"’V\i HL) . @_/
50112
weto Fo (k) clove.
SeclheBule to 13 UL{%_SJ

Tor- P%—L'm\wna 3. ;buhﬂ\ma &U H’“’*““()
NAT e R \D&oo&c& ' For Qe punpnie | Yl
C}rﬂ Ve Dern ?"'LL{‘)GNNQ.C\ .

bo\\mﬁ»a Qocar m ' |
@) Dwvaht \)0(" Traeh o |w\ Mo \@Q\wa nokd unad
Jouliee — @ Floy g 2

) —hE st BT
@l Tehdtho Tenm- - A “
@  cotnad™ Form. - ol ’Flaawz," ”
@ P(Lh»go’ﬁmﬂ%u_- SQtu\'\r\t Fosm- oA Fleo - 5 :

® UL ¥ ety ed vO, (@ Py Sebedute o Flag - &

@) Speerm oy 9 FomAly Qelaclede. AN TLeg -1’

‘ Ln e,
e - M’\ - P‘Y-D L

Shsu .M. Do R L gtcu\-ﬁ’"‘a
S Uuda — Mol

) Defy - § MA — BRI

1
f , . Finowneisd AAvisox
4 o Sy — HMembe,

x - Pron ¢ | 'LWJ\
v L iy T e, SV D Mew b

Ad v aFeAlh ve
SRR ST N S 5\%@'W,ﬂgﬂ\u}3u\3@ — Mem Lo Convein—

5 .



Diré&ctor

1

u.oNosuon 200 @im@ We - b

NOTE SHEET m
SR
g\,\'}w@n\*&c& lbcw Krd pm/bA LD O\P}W’OW\Q—

e Y
Ly
‘g:‘.ol"

o
Foregoing notes
Project Officer {(Health) has proposed to procure the ‘Family
Schedule’ for strengthening of existing Health Care Services in Urban
Local Bodies (ULBs) against a fund for Rs.1,11,81,000/- allotted for this
purpose by Municipal Affairs Department, Government of West Bengal.

(Marked ‘A’)

For printing and supply for aforesaid materials open tender may be

invited from reputed and experienced concern.

Tender documents including the matter to be advertised inviting

tender are placed below for your perusal and approval.

To examine the tender documents and for recommendation
members of the prospective tender committee as suggested by P.O

(Health) in the bottom of the pre page may please be approved.

Mumes A”Fz‘“\w B/M’ /[W—J Yuu/(’? ?W:S—:)
2 Creendy b ﬂ 11,81, 075 ﬁﬂ’/ﬂwaﬁj
/-\‘Tf'(? $ cw—CL) Tok o Yot ‘oL‘ wy'pehn
payriensi - papod ot X! prgese

g vl A %’/ /aq,?e,q

vy 4
LA, 4

Dated. 0. 024811 raﬁ\ ’F‘» CINL’

M\: On Llu\/\.i) ﬂ;ba




-_—D‘|%‘.

2%
| '§0Q3£\\

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

Sub. : Printing & supply of Family Schedule under BMS.

Instruction of the Principal Secretary, MA Department and Chairman, SUDA at
NSP-6 bottom.

In order to inviting rates from Government Press (namely M/S Shilpa Barta
Printing Press, M/S Saraswati Press Limited and M/S Basumati Corporation
Limited) draft letters are prepared in consultation with Financial Advisor, SUDA

and are placed herewith for signature, if approved.

Submitted.

Y W ¢=\e¥ou\.\- - ale s oodev ——L:: f;\o £
| de Ahe \e Heva a_dai)\.mraza\ o = lsmebg“
o 2w oy Glo-vm‘vwv\n.zﬂ’ fF‘N '\Md

#7.93.2812

DADr Goswami\SUDA\Notesheet.doc




State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Benga,

ol

e ot

SI. ULBs Total 50% of total | UC Submitted | Rest 50%
No. Amount Sanctioned | by the ULBs for to be
Sanctioned | Released “an amount of released
4 | 1 | Jamuria 3.20 = ke 1.60 L ABU ]
2 | Balurghat 10.78 239 3.39 5.39
3 | Jalpaiguri 1 ¥ e iy SR I 5 I T
7_‘4 | Egra SE g | 150 1.50 1= 10 =
B P o T D P Iy M T 2 I
6 | Krishnagar T i, I 2.63 | 263
Submitted.
P
hio PR

Sub. : Release of rest 50% of fund to the ULBs relating to strengthening
of existing Health care services in respect of 124 no. of ULBs
under Basic Minimum Services.

This is to state that as per order of Dept. of MA vide no. 188/MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 236/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011,
50% of the sanctioned fund was released to the Municipalities towards
procurement of equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil under Basic
Minimum Services. Out of 116 Municipalities, the following 06 ULBs have
already submitted Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund.

Hence, the further 50% of fund may be released for undertaking rest of the work.

(Rs. in lakh)

ax apove .

AToYee

Xk w&m‘ cﬁf— |

ba\a)kc..l —Q‘A»A /E’\tU-CJZ ¢ o QHCAL
< Q”zrk.i:jﬁ )

-hs V-
oo e W
R i Eoks ot 114 \5\,@5& Oza'f;x«
Al A :
‘?\m\-\-\\ wa A ou \a‘ﬁr*o\x_ Q—”"-Qf

,.()b\"‘ q,,o\ ra“&“o\oe'

zmr-znu U_\QW Q’,."\\S' M

I) ‘Dr Gucwaml EID ‘\ot\

m R\ooN €—



5]&01'2.

NOTE SHEET

~ 4.

|

Note at prepage may kindly be perused. In pursuance of direction

municipalities.

as per Order No. 188/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dated 31.10.2011 of
Municipal Affairs Department, 50% of sanctioned fund was released to
the six numbers of municipalities i.e. Jamuria, Balurghat, Jalpaiguri,
Egra, Chakdah and Krishnanagar Municipalities along with other
municipalities. The above mentioned six municipalities have submitted
UCs against the fund released to them and prayed for release of balance

fund. We may consider the release of balance 50% of fund to. the above

If agreed, the file may be sent to the Hon’ble MIC, Municipal

i

release of balance fund.

n
=

Affairs and Urban Development Departments for kind approval for

Director V,l?/

Ms\v




=

ey T

NOTE SHEET m

As per notes and orders at NSP-08 and prepage

As approved by Director, SUDA at prepage, to release
the fund for Strenthening of Existing Health Care Services
under Basic Minimum ‘in favour of 06 nos. of ULBs as
detailed at NSP-08, a Draft Advice for Rs.19,19,000/-
(Rupees Nineteen Lakh Nineteen Thousand) only is prepared
and placed herewith for signature of Director, SUDA and

Joint Secretary, M.A. Department please for onward

transmission to State Bank of India, Salt Lake Sec-1 branch

for preparation of Bank Drafts.

L A

Wag om e t««j jg‘“w

o AEOF XD
‘c«\mmguguw» 5 W}
ki Cm% O DEN: A0S
C@,BQ\ SeeHhim~ D %@/"’



W T ———_—
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

Sub. : Release of rest 50% of fund to the ULBs relating to
strengthening of existing Health care services under BMS in
respect of 124 no. of ULBs.

Placed herewith order of the Department of Municipal Affairs vide no.
236/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS), 237/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) &
238/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) of dt. 1™ December, 2011. As approved, initial
50% of the allotted fund has already been released to the respective ULBs vide
NSP -1 to 4.

As the ULBs are submitting UCs in different times as per their own convenience,
approval may be accorded in principle towards release of rest 50% of the allotted
fund after obtaining UC from the respective ULBs as detailed below :

A) Reference No. & Order No. of Department of MA i.e. 188/MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 236/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011

(Rs. in lakh)
S. | ULBs Total 50% of total Rest 50% to be
No. Amount Sanctioned | released after obtaining
Sanctioned already UC from the ULB
Released
1 Bankura o 6.50 325 3.25
2 | Bishnupur o 1.45 1.45 |
3 Sonamukhi 2.82 1.41 1.41
4 | Burdwan 1l 1.53 _ 1.52
| B Dainhat i 2.17 - A e 1.08 = i
fi | Gushkara 110 0.55 0.55 3
7 | Kalna s 1.64 163
| 8 Katwa X 4,85 243 ! % 242
] Memari 2.80 I.40 |.40 l
10| Raniganj TEHNS "N 5 1.53 8 1.52 |
11 | Bolpur 7 2.07 miey L el o8~ o
12 | Dubrajpur |.60 0.80 0.80 |
13 | Nalhati 3.50 1.75 1.75 |
14 |Rampuwrhat |  3.70 1.85 i 1.85 ‘
15 | Sainthia - 3D | St 1.55 ok
16 | Suri 3.20 | 1.60 1.60
|17 | Cooch Behar 2.40 e I 1.20
18 | Dinhata : 225 .13 1.12
19 | Haldibari 2.70 1.35 TR 1.35 i
20 | Mathabhanga 2.63 1.32 1.31
21 | Mekhliganj | I s e 0.88 &
22 | Tufanganj 226 .13 1.13 =1
23 | Gangarampur 340 _L70 1.70 b ]
24 | Darjeeling 0.92 .46 (.46
25 | Kalimpong 2.65 1.33 132
26 | Kurseong 3.75 Jees 1.88 1.87
27 | Bally 4.70 2.35 235
28 | Uluberia 0.50 0.25 0.25
29 | Arambag 3.60 R R, 1.80
30 | Baidyabati 3.40 1.70 1.70
31 | Bansberia 29.00 14.50 14.50
32 | Bhadreswar 2165 1o .08 - 1.08
33 | Champdany 1740 §.70 8,70 3
| 34 | Hooghly 10.00 5.00 5.00
™| Chinsurah e, = IR o 3 b al
35 __]_Konna_uar 20,49 10.25 T e L
36 | Rishra 3.22 1.61 1.61
37 | Serampore 3.89 il 1.94
38 | Tarakeshwar | 2.78 1.39 1.39 |

DDy GoswamisDFIDANote Sheet doc



S 5 iy
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

SL ULBs Total 50% of total Rest 50% to be
No. Amount Sanctioned | released after obtaining
Sanctioned already UC from the ULB
Released
39 | Unarpara Kotrung 14.84 7.42 7.42
40 | Alipurduar 10.30 5.16 5.14
41 | Dhupguri 2.80 1.40 1.40
42 | Mal 4.85 2.43 2.42
43 | English Bazar *8.00 4.00 4.00
44 | Old Malda 3.10 155 1.55
45 | Contai 3.20 1.60 1.60
46 | Haldia 6.30 3.15 ' 315
47 | Panskura 3.80 1.90 1.90
48 | Tamluk 4.80 240 2.40
49 | Chandrakona 3.10 1.55 155
50 | Ghatal 2.00 1.00 1.00
51 Jhargram 4.20 2.10 2.10
52 | Kharagpur 20.27 10.14 10.13
53 | Kharar 1.48 0.75 0.73
54 | Khirpai 1.20 0.60 0.60
55 | Medinipur 2.84 1.42 1.42
56 | Ramjibanpur 3.20 1.60 1.60
57 | Beldanga 2.80 1.40 1.40
58 | Berhampur 7.60 3.80 3.80 =
59 | Dhulian T 1.88 1.87
60 | Jangipur 4.80 240 240 .
61 | Jiaganj- Azimganj 33.36 16.68 16.68
62 | Kandi 333 1.69 1.68
63 | Murshidabad 1.70 0.85 0.85
64 | Birnagar 2:52 1.26 1.26
65 | Gayeshpur 2.68 1.34 1.34
66 | Kalyani 1.78 0.89 0.89
67 | Nabadwip 6.30 36 3.5
68 | Ranaghat 7.60 3.80 3.80
69 | Santipur 6.67 3.34 3:84
Ashokenagar
70 Kalyangarh 422 241 2110
71 | Baduria 4.68 2.34 2.34
72 | Baranagar 3.00 1.50 1.50
73 | Barasat 6.96 3.48 348
74 | Barrackpore 0.60 0.30 0.30
75 | Basirhat 4.00 2.00 2.00
76 | Bhatpara 8.86 4.43 4.43
77 _| Bidhannagar 225 1.13 a2
78 | Bongaon 5.20 2.60 2.60
79 | Dum Dum 2.86 1.43 1.43
80 | Garulia 4.00 2.00 2.00 ==l
81 | Gobardanga 3.47 1.74 1.73
82 | Habra 8.00 4.00 ~4.00 =M
83 | Halisahar 11.76 5.88 5.88
84 | Kamarhati 2.67 1.34 1.33
85 | Kanchrapara 23.40 11.70 11.70
86 | Khardah 1.50 0.75 0.75
87 | Madhyamgram 30.34 15:17 15.17
88 | Naihati 3.00 1.50 1.50
89 | New Barrackpore 19.32 9.66 9.66
90 | North Barrackpore 4.80 2.40 2.40
91 | North Dum Dum 2.16 1.08 1.08
92 | Panihati 13.00 6.50 6.50
93 | Rajarhat Gopalpur 9.00 4.50 4.50
94 | South Dum Dum 10.00 5.00 5.00
95 | Taki 5.20 2.60 2.60
96 | Titagarh 1.40 0.70 0.70

DADr. Goswami\DFID\Note Sheet. doc




SoDﬁ

-3~

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

SL. ULBs Total 50% of total Rest 50% to be
No. Amount Sanctioned | released after obtaining
Sanctioned already UC from the ULB
Released

97 | Jhalda 4.75 ] 2.38 237

98 | Purulia 4.95 2.48 247

99 | Raghunathpur 4.50 Rk 2.25

100 | Baruipur 1.95 0.98 0.97

101 | Budge Budge 4.50 225 2.25

102 | Diamond Harbour " 4.46 223 223

103 | Jaynagar Mazilpur |  2.80 1.40 1.40 e
104 | Maheshtala 2.50 1.25 L]

105 | Pujali 1.84 092 0.92

106 | Rajpur Sonarpur 19.03 Hnd 9.51

107 | Dalkhola 3.10 155 1.55

108 | Islampur 3:37 1.64 1.63

109 | Kaliaganj 3.33 1.67 1.66

110 | Raiganj 4.25 2.13 z]12

Total= 621.65 310.99 310.66
N.B. :

Incidentally this is to mention here that rest 50% of fund had already been
released to 06 no. of ULBs i.e. Jamuria, Balurghat, Jalpaiguri, Egra, Chakdah and
Krishnagar after obtaining approval from the Department vide NSP —9.

B) Reference No. & Order No. of Department of MA i.e. 190/MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 238/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011

215" : = (Rs. in lakh)
Sl ULBs Total 50% of total Rest 50% to be
No. Amount Sanctioned | released after obtaining
Sanctioned already UC from the ULB
Released
1 Asanso] MC 4.55 2.28 3 A
2 Durgapur MC 3.50 1.75 175
3 Siliguri MC 8.00 4.00 4.00
4 |HowrahMC |  9.40 470 470
Chandernagore
EH g 0.70 0.35 0.35 >
Total=> 26.15 13.08 13.07

C) Reference No. & Order No. of Department of MA i.e. 189/MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 237/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011

(Rs. in lakh)
Sl ULBs Total 50% of total Rest 50% to be
No. Amount Sanctioned | released after obtaining
Sanctioned already UC from the ULB
Released i
1| Mirik NAA 1.80 0.90 T
Coopers Cam
I s P 3.10 1.55 18
3 Taherpur NAA 3.20 1.60 1.60
Total= 8.10 4.05 4.05

Submitted for kind approval towards release of rest 50% of allotted fund to the
respective ULBs after obtaining UC.

Tk 04, 20012

ADr GoswamitDFiDiNoie Sheet doc



—] .é‘ —
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

@
..._-o . M'A’UD :
p : *LK Ao \

ey \ =ol\leaae —
< 0. (W i tace. alloded
SZRIMOANAA SO‘/‘ O/?' er'—al \ \ _‘?_o

' —_33,2%0,,. WA~ >
R A L

P Y Rsax\th. Cara

‘ evon oalowse
EYSTE QM&L‘. ‘%’ s ale\-waa\— omal e Gkl c,f_..
oONG— S 5
d%\ \O -szL\QMQ\ '\40 \eb  iwotellnayls,
; ? ' © Oul «\— \QL\MXW
WA R¥ e G >y
2 e /%\ ¢ Rane N oy
VLo O 7 - NR G-V~ IR
oreoerr R ewor - R ol

o W Jee R-?%\b\ +°_x\m_\J o irs Stecew

ik ST s B ek RQXM‘QP‘P:Q

W \ortahed 0‘?_5 T, Wi \octe,&i @. O- (=

Srpug e > SE ST e YRR = aoaad
e = = o~ \PMWCA\Q\Q

prapes ypron e o2

= 2 ml WAt

S "ﬁ;f@ﬁw??d?’
£L -/;,J“‘«/{’ = "ﬁ 7LM)




5

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

Instruction at NSP-14 bottom.

This is to state that as per order of Dept. of MA vide no. 188/MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 236/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011,
50% of the sanctioned fund was released to the Municipalities towards
procurement of equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil under Basic
Minimum Services. Out of 116 Municipalities, 06 ULBs have already submitted
Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund and rest 50% fund allotted on
28.03.2012.

Now further 14 ULBs have submitted Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund

to whom rest 50% fund may be released for undertaking rest of the work.

(Rs. in lakh)
SL ULBs Total 50% of total ucC Rest 50% to
No. Amount Sanctioned Submitted be released
Sanctioned | Released by the ULBs
for an
e = amount of
1 | Baidyabat 3.40,000 1,70,000 ~1,70,000 |  1,70,000
2 | Konnagar 20,49,006 |  10,25,000 10,25.000 10,24,000
3 | Raghunathpur 4,50,000 2,25,000 2.25.000 2,25,000
4 | Bongaon 5,20,000 2,60,000 2,60,000 2,60,000 |
5 | Habra 8,00,000 4,00,000 |  4,00,000 4.,00,000
6 | Halisahar | 11,76,000 5,88.,000 5,88,000 5,88,000
7 | North Dum 2,16,000 1,08,000 1,08,000 1,08,000
| Dum : i s
8 | Haldia | 6,30,000 3,15,000 3,15,000 3,15,000
9 | Jhargram 420,000 |  2,10,000 2,10,000 2,10,000
. 10 | Khirpai 1,20,000 60,000 60,000 60,000
t1 | Bankura 6,50,000 3.25,000 3,24,293 3,24,293 |
12 | Berhampur 7,60,000 3,80,000 3,89,290 3,80,000 |
13 | Baruipur 1,95,000 98,000 57.450 57,450
| 14 | Pujali 1.84,000 92,000 94,250 92,000 |
R e 42,13,743 |

Furthermore, as per order of Dept. of MA vide no. 190/MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 238/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011,
50% of the sanctioned fund was released to the 05 Municipal Corporations
towards procurement of equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil under Basic
Minimum Services. Out of 05 Municipal Corporation, Durgapur & Siliguri MC
has submitted Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund.

DADr Goswami\DFID\Mate Sheet doc



RN
-—_Dw(%
o

_—

- 16
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal
' I

Hence, the further 50% of fund may be released for undertaking rest of the work.

S B e 3 L o, Ao : ~ (Rs. in lakh)
sl. [ ULBs Total | 50% of total | UC Submitted | Rest 50%

\ \ | Ne. Amount Sanctioned | by the ULBs for to be
K l Sanctioned | Released an amount of | released
1 | Durgapur | 350000 175(}00 T [ 175000

2 | Siliguri 800000 400000 4Q0_()gg 400000
L <. P > SIS00T
Submitted. = e,

B

g o
. M‘%"U -
Aa c%,G-\N\_)JY : e a (F——-—'—‘)
m%—(g M QX?_C/\/‘::\ =

X '.M%(Yc,/e’&’t ":f&%u
i 4 a:; 2 YAy hﬁw‘tm.:) Q/’ )C cher

Leatd €one /‘wwb P

},/ul'('\

be eonh :
Y agread | e f mey 5/@@ ppit

e - 0
LS SR T e,

benhls R e HAEYY Q'fﬂ" Qg/
L

L

aBAJ ;ﬁ{\\ s 0

DADr Goswami\DF IDWMote Skeet doc

-~

/Rw D@ /vw mﬂ‘é-:tc./’ MCK

3‘



NOI'I: %I-iEET SUDA ‘1
As per notes and orders at NSP-15 and prepage o
As approved by the Hon’ble M.I.C., M.A. & U.D.

Department at prepage, to release the fund for Strenthening
of Existing Health Care Services under Basic Minimum in
favour of 14 nos. of ULBs as detailed at NSP-15 and prepage,
al Draft Advice for Rs.42,98,743/- (Rupees Forty Two Lakh
llinety Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Three) only is

epared and placed herewith for signature of Director,
SUDA and Joint Secretary, M.A. Department please for
onward transmission to State Bank of India, Salt Lake Sec-1

branch for preparation of Bank Drafts.
P f-:;; ;!‘1/' | .
é 3 [L(C“"L F(Q 773 VC‘@ /&A‘j’&\bw

.

{EL.Q W""W\'Nﬂ—u‘ﬂq DQY— 'TLLQM ’9’ -'f‘-(’\o) Ltkolk"’ ’ﬂkk
2L

BN 0 Plud  oppeailc v R b
Sadewidted




NOTE SHEET

7.5

This is to state that as per order of Dept. of MA vide no. 188/ MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/206%1?8) dt. 31.10.2011 & 236/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS)/dt. 01.12.2011,
50% of ‘the sanctioned fund was released to the Mudicipalities towards
procuremeﬂt of equipment, furniture, drug and larvi¢idal oil under Basic
Minimum Servihgs. Out of 116 Municipalities, 20 ULBs have already submitted
Utilization Ceﬂiﬁﬁte of the receipted fund and /fest 50% fund allotted on
28.03.2012 (for 6 UL.ﬁi) and on 23.05.2012 (for 14 ULBs)..

Now further 10 ULBs ha\}h__submitted Utilizagion Certificate of the receipted fund
to whom rest 50% fund may xhg_: released f(}r{;ndertaking rest of the work.

s Fil
SI. ULBs Total | 50% of total ucC Rest 50% to
No. Amount | _,éanctioned Submitted be released
Sanctioned |\ Released | by the ULBs
1K for an
amount of
1 |Bhatpara | 886000 443,000 4,43,000 4,43,000
2 | Cooch Behar 2,40,000 1,20,000 1,20,000 1,20,000
3 | Gayeshpur 2,68,000 1,34,000 1,33,999 1,33,979
4 | Ghatal /2,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000
5 | Katwa / 485000 243000 243,000 242,000
6 |Kurseong /|  3.75,000 1,88,0001  1,78287|  1,78,287
7 |Islampur / 3,27,000 | 1,64,000 | ° 1,64,000 1,63,000 |
8 Medinipur’ 2,84,000 | 142,000 | \ 142,000 142,000
9 |[New , 19,32,000 9,66,000 19,66,000 9,66,000
| Barragkpore B S AL
10 | Ranaghat 7,60,000 3,80,000 3,80,000 |  3,80,000 |
- ¥ Total=> - | 28,68,266

Sub_mitted.

11784, 20112

DADr. Goswami\DFID\Note Sheet doc



AN S g ot

R U ot

State Urban Develfgnmnt Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal |

4

This is to state that as per order of Dept. of MA vide no. 188/MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 236/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011,
50% of the sanctioned fund was released to the Municipalities towards
procurement of equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil under Basic
Minimum Services. Out of 116 Municipalities, 20 ULBs have already submitted
Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund and rest 50% fund allotted on
28.03.2012 (for 6 ULBs) and on 23.05.2012 (for 14 ULBs)..

Now further 10 ULBs have submitted Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund
to whom rest 50% fund may be released for undertaking rest of the work.

Sl ULBs Total 50% of total ucC Rest 50% to
No. Amount Sanctioned Submitted be released
Sanctioned | Released by the ULBs
for an
amount of
1 | Bhatpara 8.86,000 4,43,000 4.43,000 4.43,000
2 | Cooch Behar 2.40,000 1,20,000 1,20,000 1,20,000
3 | Gayeshpur 2,68.,000 1.34,000 1,33,979 1,33,979
4 | Ghatal 2,00,000 | 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000
5 | Katwa 4,85,000 2,43,000 2.,43,000 2,42.000
| 6 | Kurseong 3.,75,000 1,88,000 < ), 18281 1,78,287 |
7 | Islampur 3,27,000 1,64,000 |  1,64,000|  1,63,000
8 | Medinipur 2,84,000 1,42,000 1,42,000 1,42,000
9 | New 19,32,000 9,66,000 9,66,000 9,66,000
Barrackpore = B 2. & oo
10 | Ranaghat 7.60,000 ~3,80,000 3,80,000 | 3,80,000 |
11 | Haldia 6,30,000 3,15,000 ~3,15,000 3,15,000
_____ ~ Total= e 1| umae

Furthermore, as per order of Dept. of MA vide no. 190/MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 238/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011,
50% of the sanctioned fund was released to the 05 Municipal Corporations
towards procurement of equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil under Basic
Minimum Services. Out of 05 Municipal Corporation, o phase of fund released
to Siliguri MC after obtaining Utilization Certificate of the 1% phase of fund.
Now Durgapur Municipal Corporation has submitted Utilisation Certificate for
the 1% phase of fund,

Hence, the further 50% of fund may be released for undertaking rest of the work.

(Rs. in lakh)
SL ULBs Total | 50% of total ucC Rest 56% to
No. Amount Sanctioned Submitted be released
Sanctioned | Released by the ULBs
for an
Eey? | amount of
1 Durgapur 3,50,000 1,75,000 1,75,000 1,75.000
B Total=> 1,75,000

Submitted.

8-

Aot at dAlbove ?’-C;- e :

Shuwece A abkove weudiovaa UL R have
Lolowoatea Yha V.. fom the ISk
c—?-— \} 2 wel wotalmeul—
we sceleowed o Yorxpone <

‘n}_ﬁ—fp/[,/

BT.06.2612

DD, GoswamigllD\Hulu Sheet.doc

sl eult

e

—




R R crp— %S

State Urban Develo;mjnt Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

Proposal at ‘A’ prepage for release of balance 50% of the
sanctioned fund amounting to Rs.31,83,266/- in favour of 11 nos. of
municipalities and at ‘B’ for release of Rs. 1,75,000/- in favour of
Durgapur Municipal Corporation for strengthening of existing Health
Care Services may be considered.

If agreed, the file may be sent to the Hon’ble MIC, Municipal
Affairs and Urban Development Departments for his kind approval for

release of fund. [d)[/

Director

Principal S¢cretqry
M.A. Deptt. e
and

Chairman, SUDA

U.0.No. supa: D11 /
o6 -1 \J\ 1 ]’1

Dated...1%.-

@bwwﬁﬂ

@&//




— e R .
NOTE SHEET

As per notes and orders at NSP-18 and prepage o
As approved by the Hon’ble M.I.C., M.A. & U.D.
Department at prepage, to release the fund for Strenthening

pf Existing Health Care Services under Basic Minimum in
Ffavour of 12 nos. of ULBs as detailed at NSP-18, a Draft
Advice for Rs.33,58,266/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakh Fifty
Eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Six) only is prepared
and placed herewith for signature of Director, SUDA and
Joint Secretary, M.A. Department please for onward
transmission to State Bank of India, Salt Lake Sec-1 branch

for preparat,ion of Bank Draffts.

B | ™ |
TP e B

%«) \ eVl
Lows 7
\M-Lmam&wn Ch"( Yo 4 2 :0 \ }.. i
ULBO d{( J}HL RA"Q 10 LWM op
Q«'JW M
Judnithed @
70—




- Q\ -
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

This is to state that as per order of Dept. of MA vide no. 188/MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 236/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011,
50% of the sanctioned fund was released to the Municipalities towards
procurement of equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil under Basic
Minimum Services. Out of 116 Municipalities, 31 ULBs have already submitted
Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund and rest 50% fund allotted on
28.03.2012 (for 6 ULBs), on 23.05.2012 (for 14 ULBs) and on 12.07.2012 (for
11 ULBs).

Now further 16 ULBs have submitted Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund

to whom rest 50% fund may be released for undertaking rest of the work.

SL ULBs Total 50% of ucC Rest 50%
No. Amount total Submitted to be
Sanctioned | Sanctioned | by the ULBs released
Released for an
= amount of
1 | Ramjibanpur 3,20,000 1,60,000 1,60,000 | 1,606,000 |
2 | Bishnupur 2,90,000 1,45,000 1,45,000 1,45,000
3 | Madhyamgram | 30,34,000 15,17,000 15,17,000 |  15,17,000
4 | Taki ] 5,20,000 2,60,000 2.60,000 2,60,000 |
5 | Kharar 1,48,000 75,000 220711 WL
| 6 | Arambag 3,60,000 1,80,000 1,71,055 1,71,055
7 | Memari 2.80,000 1,40,000 1,40,000 |  1,40,000 |
8 | Dainhat 2,17,000 1,09,000 1,06,565 | 105,565
9 | Dum Dum ~ 2,86,000 1,43,000 |  1,43,000 1,43,000
10 | Dhupguri 2.80,000 1,40,000 1,39,899 1,39.899
11 | North 4.80,000 2,40,000 2.40,000 2,40,000
Barrackpore i
12 | Jaynagar 2,80,000 1,40,000 1,40,000 1,40,000
Mazilpur e
13 | Gobardanga 3,47,000 1,74,000 1,74,000 1,73,000
| 14 | Baruipur * 1,95,000 1,55,450 98,000 39,550
15 | South Dum 10,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000
Dum
16 | Baduria 4,68,000 2,34,000 2,34,000 2,34,000
Total=> ®l 2 41,78,140

Furthermore, as per order of Dept. of MA vide no. 189/MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 237/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011,
50% of the sanctioned fund was released to the 03 Notified Area Authority
towards procurement of equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil under Basic

Minimum Services. Now Taherpur NAA has submitted Utilisation Certificate for

the 1* phase of fund. @ _
m—

DADr. Goswemi\DFID\Note Sheet doe \__P T
114D



=90 - | :
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

-

Hence, the further 50% of fund may be released for undertaking rest of the work.

= il sk o IR LR (Rs. in lakh)

S ULBs TotaWSO% of total | UC | Rest50% to

No. Amount Sanctioned Submitted be released

Sanctioned | Released by the ULBs
i for an
£ . A l amount of -
1 | Taherpur 3,20,000 [ 1,60,000 1,60,000 1,60,000 |
= - _Total=> o ~1,60,000
Submitted.

Romgringy wotes o

We sole avne e ealouce SO/ "S——'

: -
-D(muu..ck alloWe by Mo ool A’Ho.«m ajpoubmeu
s des Boasic Wivomasm Sesvicen <o ha 1 &V LA

N-b.),‘.\.. \ Arne o Audhons Ao Wiesasioned
[ .d{u?'ﬁ:\;w je:f q be meddiowda dhal- alluLlns

~ta Comemaride o\ doi 2 dal Rave

\_
Auvlewided vElination cke*&\..ﬂ.\ codes ALOLMA
| o adalnenl- -‘-wk::\ Aluce szaleaced . u‘d

- el T 43,3% 140
4 a__?:,\gnn\f@—é k\f Aimmi\m kiw.:\u_a\(t :%

ks Shia

29.0%. \2—
ﬂj 4 \X Cg'WL “f‘o/eﬂf}c 50'6’4"—‘—’- SU/
th el oned 74»/%3 wa/ g f{ )38, H{O/a:
6 na.-f ULk (oua.b Z‘ n’fﬂfzr) R
% 9¢ WM
et @ch’{'g ’Q“ﬁ'a‘f RN /‘Mlms‘/‘:’:"? ek bix H<

8 '\.a"fbka /f’x[.- ""2 %
A/~

rwrQU 9‘7”“

b4 ﬁ.? %WM‘\/

U 0. No. SUDA: 24821 -

Dated... 2% 08 L%

Qmm Ha-»!'k{b"i -

L _bﬁ\-%‘

4_‘0' °‘\ d\\\\j\/

RV h N (¢



B Wl U ey S R el = U R — - - ™ _ - - B i
/‘J—'-I; e

NOTE SHEET SUDA »
&

As per notes and orders at NSP-21 and prepage
As approved by the Hon’ble M.I.C.,, MA. & U.D.
Department at prepage, to release the fund for Strenthening

of Existing Health Care Services under Basic Minimum in
favour of 17 nos. of ULBs as detailed at NSP-21 and prepage,
a Draft Advice for Rs.43,38,140/- (Rupees Forty Three Lakh
Thirty Eight Thousand One Hundred Forty) only is prepared
and placed herewith for signature of Director, SUDA and
Joint Secretary, M.A. Department please for onward
transmission to State Bank of India, Salt Lake Sec-1 branch

for preparation of Bank Drafs.
L i . ; —
/W_):’“g-e’% ‘ t\’(& }LQ.G—% Q V'L L= I.Let.f: frey/
v : )
/A ‘ ’
N % of

B

= deo
Pncloaed ko omaeenduen S0
ol 4 9990 R  Askenk e

§oUkho  Umda ANy St
; des
AAgnads P
- Cdomidted
pob) 1 Q-
; 15':6@;..-2,_
%RO,MJ_J\
E ﬂ{oﬁ/l/ |




.
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

. s

This is to state that as per order of Dept. of MA vide no. 188/MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 236/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011,
50% of the sanctioned fund was released to the Municipalities towards
procurement of equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil under Basic
Minimum Services. Out of 116 Municipalities, 46 ULBs have already submitted
Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund and rest 50% fund allotted on
28.03.2012 (for 6 ULBs), on 23.05.2012 (for 14 ULBs), on 12.07.2012 (for 11
ULBs) and on 13.09.2012 (for 15 ULBs).

Now further 12 ULBs have submitted Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund
to whom rest 50% fund may be released for undertaking rest of the work.

SL. ULBs Total 50% of ucC Rest 50% |
No. Amount total Submitted to be
Sanctioned | Sanctioned | by the ULBs released
Released for an
" e 7 | amount of
1 | Alipurduar 10,30,000 5,16,000 2,00000| 2 00__(_)_0_0_:
2 | Barasat - 6,96,000 |  3,48,000 3.48, 000 3,48,000
| 3.4 Bhadreswar | 2,16,000 | 1,08,000 11,08,000 | 1 @__@0_
| e, i Blmagar 2,52,000 | 1.26,000 1,26,000 1,26,000 |
V¢ 5 | Budge Budge 4,50,000 | 225,000 75.000 | 75,000 |
6 | Champdany | 17,40,000 | 8 70 000 8,70,000 8,70, 000
7 | Garulia T 4,00,000 | 2. QO OOQ_ i 2,00,000 12,00.( 000
8 | Kalyani 1,78,000 {  89.000 | 89,000 | 89, 000 |
9 | Mekliganj 1,78,000 | 90,000 90,000 | 88 000
10 | Panskura 3,80,000 1,90,000 181,790 1 81 790 £
11 | Serampore ~ 3,89.000 1,95, 000 1.93.370 1 93 )704[
12 | Uttarpara 14,84,000 7.42.000 | 7.42,000 7,42,000 |
- Kotrung | e . Tams
o Total=> | 321160]

Furthermore, as per order of Dept. of MA vide no. 190/MA/P/C-10/ lG-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 238/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011,
50% of the sanctioned fund was released to the 05 Municipal Corporations
towards procurement of equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil under Basic
Minimum Services. Out of 05 Municipal Corporation, 2" phase of fund released
to Siliguri & Durgapur MC after obtaining Utilization Certificate of the 1* phase
of fund. Now Chandernagore Municipal Corporation has submitted Utilisation
Certificate for the 1¥ phase of fund,

Hence, the further 50% of fund may be released for undertaking rest of the work.

= : g (Rs. in lakh)
SL. ULBs | Total 50% of uc Rest 50%
No. Amount total Submitted to be
\ ! Sanctio&d Sanctioned | by the ULBs | released
\/ \ Released for an
\ eo o - | Rl f . e s
1 Chandernagore 70,000 35,000 34 580 34 580
Total=> 34 580{

fr Submitted %/
Qb ubmitted. =
O‘
1:& ol

12602 m m_\g a\’__ x !

D Dr GoswamA\DFID\Note Sheet doc E

ve. obkrved




-— S"__, Q
State Urban Developméznt Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal ‘

ﬂq_f‘daﬁ M axf g C\(( /anﬁ“ﬁ'(_.. (;CLC- nrjﬂ- ,2[‘/
For videone o felonea o7/ of & Sancliorad
,‘,@M dic) eomen b o 632,210/ 2 L zmﬂ%
L,l'k- fq,y. 5; 5w of YL jﬁ/ ,:Mffcwy -~
LReltl cae /wniu«'} o be contidord - s
A 6°Y“—‘) 1 Al be /M-//':/” -
/ %h‘w{ﬂtc, na Ly Zﬂh A K s “ﬂ’"”“‘j‘

T’Y\}\%\per notes and orders at NSP-24 and prepage

As approved by the Hon’ble M.I.C., M.A. & U.D.
A% _D&aﬁ‘:{lment above, to release the fund for Strenthening of
'ﬁ\ﬁxisting Health Care Services under Basic Minimum in
favour of 13 nos. of ULBs as detailed at NSP-24, a Draft
Advice for Rs.32,55,740/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakh Fifty
Five Thousand Seven Hundred Forty) only is prepared and
placed herewith for signature of Director, SUDA and Joint

Secretary, M.A. Department please for onward transmission

to State Bank of India, Salt Lake Sec-1 branch for preparation

AS N[ of Bank Drafts. Moy Mease F e T
- J ; M"ﬁi"b a
Nk }7 / / oo’ i Wﬂll\/
. //;H;}/ .J "-‘1\ ‘\“/ W

- [——




I

b 3

R

L L—

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

oets i O Vi Cpgesh Y \)3 %*{%

ok SO/ We- Mﬁ\*&\
cm\ﬁot@{;b Ak ! ba
UL, ﬁ@)‘?v\’\gﬂ-mfr‘
1o 2 w0

T |
N WU’/‘"“”‘T@QBW 0 M P NN A

V6 vy

‘\WM el

%\A—'

This is to state that as per order of Dept. of MA vide no. 188/MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 236/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011,
50% of the sanctioned fund was released to the Municipalities towards
procurement of equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil under Basic
Minimum Services. Out of 116 Municipalities, 58 ULBs have already submitted
Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund and rest 50% fund allotted on
28.03.2012 (for 6 ULBs), on 23.05.2012 (for 14 ULBs), on 12.07.2012 (for 11
ULBs) on 13.09.2012 (for 15 ULBs) and 16.11.2012 (for 12 ULBs).

Now further 4 ULBs have submitted Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund
to whom rest 50% fund may be released for undertaking rest of the work.

Sl ULBs Total 50% of ucC Rest 50%
No. Amount total Submitted to be
Sanctioned | Sanctioned | by the ULBs released
Released for an
amount of
1 | Chandrakona 3,10,000 1,55,000 1,55,000 1,55,000
2 | Hooghly 10,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000
Chinsurah
3 | Jiaganj 33,36,000 16,68,000 16,68,000 16,68,000
Azimganj
4 | Jhalda 4,75,000 2,38,000 2,38,000 . 2,37,000
Total=> 25,60,000
Submitted. ot M _
B
Aot at above TS \ 0 !
We sz \leane ‘{?_S}&O/ - (‘t‘rﬂw _.f._v-e___
» 4\\,«:«:\0@:9%0 e UL B a0 Rovad
T Wan %8 osstemenl— N \QM\‘
&Lh ! x’ Qb Lo St \OM ‘— % 5

\ ol \a._,—LV;c_;c\a.l O‘t\ Mdﬁﬂ—ﬁ})us, T“dtlum‘au"
::\- e weuiionad the U LA unadlesz
\ & | elefoow RQVQH Lubvwialeasl dhe V.o
gj';'mg‘“"‘““*‘“‘""”‘""““”'“»f—on BIYYNS '\Waém\\me—qTL .,(__ el it

T



U. 0. No. SUDA: .‘}.‘.ﬁ

bRl DL T LT By

— 2L —
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal
»

L 4

Proposal at ‘A’ prepage for release of Rs. 25.60 lakhs in favour of
4 nos. of ULBs mentioned at ‘X’ at nsp. 26 towards procurement of
equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil under Basic Minimum
Services. (BMS) may be considered.

If agreed, the file may be sent to the Hon’ble MIC, Municipal

Affairs and Urban Development Departments for his kind approval.

I

: v v vl
Dlrector( | V{

et

-------

As per notes and orders at prepage and above

As approved by Pr. Secretary, M.A. Department above,
to release the fund for Strenthening of Existing Health Care
/\éervices under Basic Minimum in favour of 04 nos. of ULBs
uﬂ;@‘/detailed at prepage, a Draft Advice for Rs.25,60,000/-
(Iil/lpees Twenty Five Lakh Sixty Thousand) only is prepared
\g&%ld placed herewith for signature of Director, SUDA and
N Joint Secretary, M.A. Department please for onward

transmission to State Bank of India, Salt Lake Sec-1 branch

for preparation of Bank Drafts.
Arf"':rrq/”'\/ ' Q \ D
L(&C«( pleare Koo {T:L :
A
A= ; W
W

A
@\\,\;\\'\/



s R ‘
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Benga$‘

Encliosed hentrdTh W oo daiw \)%—' Jﬁf&m 3
G\YQ/A’ 'Sﬁ'l_ é)o%b ARFTP bt/w\tb/\ %@@%
ot Dy e, Wo =
Vovia = ) B
‘\'LQ:' Uof_b ok 5 Aif\”""a"“’:} %_:YLAA/-\H‘PR S
C A\ ’ EJM) 5 %UG"’ SJ‘WJPQ

This is to state that as per order of Dept. of MA vide no. 188/MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 236/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011,
50% of the sanctioned fund was released to the Municipalities towards
procurement of equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil under Basic
Minimum Services. Out of 116 Municipalities, 62 ULBs have already submitted
Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund and rest 50% fund allotted on
28.03.2012 (for 6 ULBs), on 23.05.2012 (for 14 ULBs), on 12.07.2012 (for 11
ULBs) on 13.09.2012 (for 15 ULBs), 16.11.2612 (for 12 ULBs) and 20.12.2012
(for 04 ULBs).

Now further 06 ULBs have submitted Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund
to whom rest 50% fund may be released for undertaking rest of the work.

SL ULBs Total 50% of ucC Rest 50%
Ne. Amount total Submitted to be
Sanctioned | Sanctioned | by the ULBs released
Released for an
| amount of
1 | Contai 3,20,000 1,60,000 1,59,378 1,59,378
2 | Beldanga 2.80,000 1,40,000 1,39,364 1,39,364
3 | Gangarampur 3,40,000 1,70,000 |  1,70,000 1,706,000
X" 4 | Basirhat 4,00,000 2,00,000 2,00,000 2,00,000
5 | Titagarh 1.40,000 70,000 70,000 70,000
6 | Bansberia 29,00,000 14,50,000 14,50,000 14,50,000
Total=> 21,88,742
Ii_ (Rupees Twenty one lakh eighty eight thousand seven hundred forty two) only

Submitted.

%0

DD Goswand\DFEIDNNote Sheet doc




XA

NOTE SHEET *
25, SUDA

—‘Q—cu_.nd.c-lu.l.t .
WWe wa o leone. A J(u.u.cAr: o WL owva lo:m\—

A U L- B ox 'X‘ vAre on accounk o'?—
so/. a’%— Ao _Aourediovea) e R P TITS Ly JoWoid \CV\bwT.e-»me_ g
4 AV ZEC L T-S) c%—*—*'\om.em\—; <\ cuel lasovricidal

d'? -Rm r LS PEVANTESE N Se.suv'\ma

O

g A M. oy , dea AN Vi
A X VD-\D‘? m-\&c_a_\'\‘“- Uc-F—om.G‘ﬁfoﬂ—-P«m-L
: ~celeanes| @o st notallul

M—-— /S\u.c.e.
i» aplproves), 4etall

- afosnpid prbeeat o .
J’Y'&g"wﬂL ?2‘/%%1:’4{2/' <waa MLQ‘QMQ&%LZ
\e?w _QAMMCT\:LA N e MAA.I—D\ -\-GAA-‘-& M) wsoul d
swﬁ/-M”*‘:\ ‘\"’

“’T‘rwm‘i

N obe. -

We me wwt‘u@m/ n[u/u gj ﬂ.;’l,‘?g, ?qz/r
a0 quﬁf\ﬂ)‘l ak \H} A‘V\f( Ap 7C;v/~w~/ qp 6’//5%/
W{S‘f ““/ge W\wf:m-) 4‘/{’()5{ A MP-Z&
ffdn»/al ;VVELMMQ/Q‘L\:’ ‘f }{—4a.(-b( fih e, .

Advau) ,/F{L i . o W .

Al

I
9-61?!1';

LFO(«‘Q/{A%M{C, M A&
\ﬂWVé Ly Zéj;f
b G55y

11.0.No. SUDA: 15922 |
S T 48 3 N‘/{ /
[t ffwﬂ'k/ﬁ;/h(rj ~ [ i

7y

X

%@% &7

_9/‘}@\\3 [ > \\3\\“
~



A 7 R

NOTE SHEET m

As per notes and orders at NSP-28 and prepage
As approved. by the Ho‘n’blel M.’I.C., M.A. & U.D.

D'epa-r,t‘rriént at prepage, to release the fund in respect of

Strenthehing of Matemity Homes uﬁder‘ HSDI in favour of

06 nos. of ULBs as detailed at NSP-28, a Transfer Advice for
Rs.21,88,742/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Eighty Eight

‘| Thousand Seven Hun.dr'edForty Two) only is prepared and
placed herewith for s'i'gn‘ature of Director, SUDA and Joint

Secretéry,' M.A. Department please for anard transmission

to State Bank of India, Salt Lake Sec-1 branch for electronic

lenae @m disigtay
%(ﬁ /h 7?{&,36}‘9
Wi

transfer of funds.

PR AT v W JRTVESS (O %"“’ %CQM/
s J Y v
AN (2575




.Dw ffﬁkv‘ ,.-ﬁ-"""!.’..

Q® \\X\

5 b
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal
b u veveddd medT 33 0@, orie

7 il 1 i gt ke AJE TN SN
NS \\Cﬁ" o \ .
&b <y o T WA < Qeswed Wie Trn e
go\/' é\ O (QJW‘J’Q s - & 1, Mg HM{'E‘IR—"F‘J
T s AT ; L
g S SN et eye
G ™S
S0
"6:\/*’ }H c\hw& 53 L)L'?:dk Oues
= shie do. O IR
e

Wy
%t)
%W Z
t:»‘_'_#
%
\,dw\/\,rm\gg@ ¥o G2 UVS\\UGMbM
. A~ v \BOY A1 Lo D'/\lﬁcq}
S PAEN U e A
O & KW gww\-@ %
C% v JLGs ~ L A \ el
Wnee- ‘Cb e g KRR
e L, e
s Y chd w P’\G’\Uj e \) e
QACQ;_Q\ J : O\P \ 7 <. Y3
AW,



State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

b 7 ’ ,

L e

This is to state that as per order of Dept. of MA vide no. 188/MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 236/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011,
50% of the sanctioned fund was released to the Municipalities towards
procurement of equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil under Basic
Minimum Services. Out of 116 Municipalities, 68 ULBs have already submitted
Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund and rest 50% fund allotted on
28.03.2012 (for 6 ULBs), on 23.05.2012 (for 14 ULBs), on 12.07.2012 (for 11
ULBs) on 13.09.2012 (for 15 ULBs), 16.11.2012 (for 12 ULBs), 20.12.2012 (for
04 ULBs) and 28.03.2013 (for 06 ULBs).

Now further 15 ULBs have submitted Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund
to whom rest 50% fund may be released for undertaking rest of the work.

SL ULBs Total 50% of uc Rest 50%
No. Amount total Submitted to be
Sanctioned | Sanctioned | by the ULBs released
Released for an
R I e 4 - __amount of
1_ | Sainthia 3,10000 |  1.55000] 155000 1,55,000
2 | Tufanganj 226,000 |  1,13,000 |  1,13.000|  1,13,000 |
3 [ Kalimpong 2,65,000 | 1,33,000 1,33,000 1,32.000
.4 | Tarakeshwar 2,78,000 | 1,39,000 | 1,31,445|  1,31,445 |
5 |Mal 485,000 2.43.,000 2,42,923 2,41,923
6 | English Bazar | .8,00_,_0_001 ~4,00,000 4,00,000 4.00,000.
7 | Tamluk | 4380000| 240000 |  2,40,000| 240,000
| 8 ] | Jangipur | 4,80,000 2,40,000 191,824 | 1,91,824
L 9 |Baranagar | 3,00000(  1,50,000 1,47,549 1,47,549
| 10 | Bamackpore | 60,000 | 30.000] _30000] 30.000
| 11 | Naihati 3,00,000 | 1,50,000 [  1.50,000|  1,50.000 |
12 | Panihati - 13,00,000 6,50,000 | 6,50,00(1ﬂ i 6,50,000 |
13 | Beijmtis 9.00000 |  4,50,000 450,000 | 4,50,000
| Gopalpur | " , e | PN
14 | Maheshtala 2,50,000 | 1,25,000 | 1,25,000 1,25,000
15| Kaliyaganj f 333000 167000  1,67,000| 166,000
; o Tadabss o . 3533741
= ﬁiu_pees :I‘hir-ty* three lakh twenty three thousand seven hundre_d forty one) only

Submitted. ;
Nodwe OF akeve W
28
Q-Wka.:)ml Mm.—:\u G .H: S .08 ARJOG)\L/

s wasoesvd e‘t— Vv o \A}.LLL-L:-O\ALL
e staleowed fom Yha pushose

oaQo.l.m\- A\
'Y
A ‘a..\:)Q\JC-:— mm +m=1_ foswocusie AR\
£ Mu,t:wu:l Juranrbisis, a\,u,‘r; aud \aavicialal
o). m HRs -%:-’-““L ; Rowe . Subwiled

Cen) clera 0\ v RS dod Aluce
M\QC i e ek watedweonl: a‘%—
e

Ao .
m\m_=+ o-%awv"-’l‘/%w
(indey s \akho Swens

D \Dr GoswamitDF IDANote Sheeldegr -?Q}- D \.}.C...) ku—J& % b{-
&u.o—olk'—d‘

_ o= 33 9-5,%*/ —
4xﬁo.§\w:w»°~— AeNRCS

—otecced .
ur‘{\"h-

2005, 2H 3



NOTE SHEET SUDA

-BB"

Note from nsp. 32 ante may kindly be perused.

Out of fund sanctioned in respect of 15 (fifteen) nos. of ULBs
towards procurement of equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil
under Basic Minimum Services for proper implementation of Health
Schemes at ULB level, 50% of sanctioned amount was released earlier
to the respective municipalities and as they have submitted UCs for the
same has shown at “A” at nsp.32.

Now at proposed at “B” at nsp. 32, we may consider release of
balance 50% fund in respect of the above mentioned ULBs, amounting a
total of Rs. 33,23,741/-.

If agreed, the file may be sent to the Hon’ble Minister-in-Charge,

Municipal Affairs and Urban Development Departments for his kind

approval.
Director 7'/ 51(}
Secretary,
M.A. Dgptt.
and
Chairman, SUDA o 31113

J.0.No.SUDA: 223/

LT T




,Q 1 —~34 - \\

NOTE SHEET m

As per notes and orders at NSP-32 and prepage
As approved by Hon’ble MI.C., MA. & U.D.

Department at prepage, to release the fund in respect of
Community Based Primary Health Care Services (CBPHCS)
in favour of 15 nos. of ULBs as detailed at NSP-32, a
Transfer Advice for Rs.33,23,741/- (Rupees Thirty Three
Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Forty One)

only is prepared and placed herewith for signature of

Director, SUDA and Joint Secretary, M.A. Department please
for onward transmission to State Bank of India, Salt Lake

/ | Sec-1 branch for electronic transfer of funds.
s
£ - t 3341 ]=
//y')jﬂ' e waf a,dxmufaﬂvff(i%}”/
oy retpell O I5h0t. VLEs 4 FAlad abovt

1[-'06”[3




' — 35.-

L % State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

a x

This is to state that (A) as per order of Dept. of MA vide no. 188/MA/P/C-10/1G-
9/2009(FS) dt. 31.10.2011 & 236/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011,
50% of the sanctioned fund was released to the Municipalities towards
procurement of equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil under Basic
Minimum Services. Out of 116 Municipalities, 83 ULBs have already submitted
Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund and rest 50% fund allotted on
28.03.2012 (for 6 ULBs), on 23.05.2012 (for 14 ULBs), on 12.07.2012 (for 11
ULBs) on 13.09.2012 (for 15 ULBs), 16.11.2012 (for 12 ULBs), 20.12.2012 (for
04 ULBs), 28.03.2013 (for 06 ULBs) and 18.06.2013 (for 15 ULBs).

Now further 15 ULBs have submitted Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund
to whom rest 50% fund may be released for undertaking rest of the work.

SI ULBs | Total 50%of | UC | Rest50%
No. Amount total Submitted to be
Sanctioned | Sanctioned | by the ULBs released
Released for an
3. amount of

1 |Sonamukhi | 282,000 141,000 | -1,0421% 1,04,219 |

~ 2 | Haldiban | 2,70,000] 135000 1,004,009 1,04,009
3 | Kharagpur | 20,27,000 10,14,000 |  10,14,000 |  10,13,000
| 4 |Dhuliyan | 3,75,000 | 1,88,000 1,88,000 | . 1,87,000 |
5 | Nabadwip {630,000  3,15,000 2,70.273 2,70,273
6 | Santipur - 6,67,000 3,34,000 3,34,000 | 3,33,000
7 |Khardah | 150000| 75,000  75000] 75000
8 | Rajpur 19,03,000 9,52,000 9.52,000 9,51,000
T R N A ORIt~ £ 0 ST e GRS S0

~ 9 | Raniganj 2400 00 1,53,000 11,53,000 |  1,52,000
10 | Old Malda 310,000  1,55,000| 155000  1,55,000
11 | Burdwan 3,05,000 |  1,53,000 1,53,000 1,52,000 |
12 | Dubrajpur |  1,60,000 80,000 1,59,774 19,774 .
| 13 | Dinhata ] 225000 1,13,000]  1,13,000| 112,000
14 | Kandi 337,000  1,69,000) 169,000 168,000
15 | Ashokenagar f 4,22.000 2,11,000 2,11,000 2,11,000
L SRR oo | s SEMOCRI IR SRS
: = lmtalee Sl e _ | 40,67,275

(Rupees Forty lakh sixty seven thousand two hundred seventy five) only

(B) as per order of Dept. of MA vide no. 190/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt.
31.10.2011 & 238/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011, 50% of the
sanctioned fund was released to the 05 Municipal Corporations towards
procurement of equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil under Basic
Minimum Services. Out of 05 Municipal Corporation, 2" phase of fund released
to Siliguri, Durgapur & Chandernagore MC after obtaining Utilization Certificate
of the 1*' phase of fund. Now Howrah Municipal Corporation has submitted
Utilisation Certificate for the 1* phase of fund.

Contd.

;. Goswamit\DFIDANoie Sheet doc




<

%

P
G
e

\3

o

B e AR = T e s
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengl®

Hence, the further 50% of fund may be released for undertaking rest of the work.

(Rs. in lakh)

SI. ULBs | Total 50% of total ucC Rest 50% to
No. Amount | Sanctioned Submitted be released
Sanctioned | Released by the ULBs
for an
Lo RN amountof |
1 [Howrah | 940000|  470000| 467,651 | 467651
i Y : _ Total=e gl . _4,67,651 |
(Rupees Four lakh sixty seven thousand six hundred fifty one) only

(C) as per order of Dept. of MA vide no. 189/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt.
31.10.2011 & 237/MA/P/C-10/1G-9/2009(FS) dt. 01.12.2011, 50% of the
sanctioned fund was released to the 03 Notified Area Authority towards
procurement of equipment, furniture, drug and larvicidal oil under Basic
Minimum Services. Out of 03 NAA, | ULB has already submitted Utilization
Certificate of the receipted fund and rest 50% fund allotted on 13.09.2012 (for 1
ULB - Taherpur).

Now further 01 ULB has submitted Utilization Certificate of the receipted fund to
whom rest 50% fund may be released for undertaking rest of the work.

_ (Rs.inlakh)
SL ULBs Total 50% of total ucC Rest 50% to
No. Amount Sanctioned Submitted be released
Sanctioned | Released by the ULBs
for an
i amountof | |
[} Coopers 3.10.000 1.55.000 1.55.000 1,55,000
Camp T R
DN 59§ Ao N T s = e = (o L
'~ (Rupees One lakh fifty five thousand) only

Grant total (A + B + C) = Rs. 46,89,926/- (Rupees Forty six lakh eighty mine
thousand nine hundred twenty six) only may be released.

Particulars i e e e R : ]
Municipal | Municipality [ NAA
Corporation (192) | (193)
ERRE Ry e (191) I
Fund Received from Department 26.15 660.04 ’ 8.10
219, — =
Less : Fund already released as on 19.18 574.92 | 555
HLOGIOIARIdeNSIRae P = ]
 AvailableFund | 697 | 8512 | 245
Less : Fund to be released to +68 40.67 wiylien
LB & o = > | o =
Balance => 2:29-¢ % 44.45 ’ '{F:'ﬂﬂ"ai!nLL:_i

Submitted. /@(g\/ W
P % A v

D4Dr. Goswami\DFID\Note Sheet.doc



-
~

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

. - TR 4
elace dha e CEYAYWALASAIION

& _QM:L% A L R

e, v P

—Qﬁ)\ =ta\a-RARe-

laeble - w acddidiou 4+

Instruction above.

F'und may be released to the ULBs as detailed below :

w Avvgyle /
- wote 4o wa Ry il—mese
e < e

Submitted.

SL ULBs Total 50% of ucC Rest 50%
No. | Amount total Submitted to be
Sanctioned | Sanctioned | by the ULBs released
Released for an
| - amount of 1
| | Sonamukhi 2,82,000 | 1,41,000 | 1,04219 |  1,04,219
2 | Haldibari | 5 000 i 1 35 0001 1,04, 009 1,04,009
3 | Kharagpur 20,27,000 i 10 14 000 A 10 14,000 | | 10,13,000
4 | Dhuliyan 3,75,000 | 1,88,000 | L% OO& . 1,87,000
5 | Nabadwip | 6,30,000 ~ 3,15,000 | 2,70,273 | 2,70,273
6 | Santipur | 6,67,000 |  3,34,000 | 3,34,000) 3,33, 000
7| Khardah 150000 75000 75000 75,000
8 | Rajpur 19,03,000 | 9,52,000 9,52,000 9,51,000 |
Sonarpur g e = & e
9 | Raniganj 3,05,000 | 1,53,000 1,53,000 | 1,52,000
i 10 Old Malda 3,10,000 ~ 1,55,000 000 1,55,000 | 1,55,000
I [Budwan | 305000  153000|  1.53000] 152000
l’ . | D Dubrajpur l 1,60,000 | 80,000 | 1,59,774 | 79,774
13 Dinhata 2 25,000 | 1,13,000 1,13,000 | 1,12,000
|14 [Kandi | 337,000  1.69.000 1,69.000 | 1,68,000
15 | Ashokenagar 4, ,22.,000 2,11,600 2,11,600 2,11,000
| Kalyangarh I = |
6 | Howrah 9,40,000 4 70, 000 4,67,651 | 4,67,651 |
Coopers Camp 3,10,000 ] 1 SS,OO(H _1 55,000 1,55,000
7'71‘770 ta I => | 46 89, 926

&

90"
5 A
M#ww A
M*G A &*&L % L*E}.%-q/ﬁj_g/_ﬂ
s i -\k: :}L‘M-G-b on Meutoned ok 'x! aloove
L’&, X‘) ““\ -&—OWGQQ-* Sy — ‘oek S7ToNOA
Lm-\\r\ Jﬁmﬁ_ AN ‘-m& Amc_*\cmi ;-z:n.l ed
; ; = w aual
—\‘?s.n_.h 20% k—%-ﬂ.w '::::d}om\ %Q_Mm
b)‘ "f\r\n. MCA\F)% m-e,:..n.\-; AN - &
D #‘Rﬁm FID\Note Sheet doc = cnk 8 \\ -I“C_A:x JL:QN’ ? la.l \
b KMVZ—:&,WE Yyor oeen :;kﬂ:-&\f l—;ﬂh{'ﬁ]—@,
q\-;s;.x\' JY«A:—-L\;; uJ-a\.u-r\k*\h_m-cbvgo_ ve U.L.
dha VAR




=g
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

e

“ L]
Rro/\o)a/f ar (+ a4 Ntp-47 f( yeleat e
o B Y5992} in froee f 170 UK,
Cdndel et ‘X'l PP -37) Jwad s ?'%M
%"w'luwt y M o> favvae el o0 Ko i Sy nn MBS
Sed orren ey he srcidad -

rs B oA b KT

l}»f ?Vm) / %Zt 67[ /,; Afj }c_lwci?
U.O.No.SUDA: 41 3heten e "ML €, HA Ly Ik

betad.. 1% | LR gpmed f e [@)Z/

7\;&; Jp7t 3'7?(1 [
£€[QAY JfU‘DA’ M/»
Mrow>

Aroqm.fkf@iw“-f‘*(f ﬁ(/
e oA — Kt- Hl M
H\)\" wﬁ”f-‘? 5

\D\

Y

N

’& -\ %ﬁ/p&?”
A 19




—~3X

/
NOTE SHEET m

As per notes and orders at NSP-35 to 37 and prepage
As approved by Hon’ble M.IC, M.A. & U.D.

Department at prepage, to release the fund in respect of
Community Based Primary Health Care Services (CBPHCS)

in favour of 15 nos. of ULBs as detailed at NSP-3'7, a
l Transfer Advice for Rs.40,67,275/- (Rupees Forty Lakh Sixty

Seven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five) only is

prepared and placed herewith for signature of Director,
SUDA and Joint Secretary, M.A. Department please for
onward transmission to State Bank of India, Salt Lake Sec-1

branch for electronic transfer of funds.

;?’“*r- 2D A . )

K/ﬁl,o/é:;} L’{f]—;/b'»l 7(4/],;[ BB, /rm.'lf‘L@?

W,. Are /S"jf“—‘{— 7»}

y)gw ' Al

natine f{ p
~rer?
}%10,’3‘*’

MM\DYM&W\ \s ‘:\.\O\M-S \'\Mr\’% &:«S"’ G;(a




T T j‘
NOTE SHEET

o m

Pb‘u5 OPPodiz’ C o i ¢t

MAM“W \Q)WJ'{MW\ MJPQA; TW
(Y\XY\_—(YLZM"F# /’L QMM ‘q'__ 5?_ ﬁ.q%
(s Jably, by i s A%EM,\LDM
WMVM mj"”) for f}mau-w.w«—hl' \/}'

pghs S 5}1. CZ\X/) W
Kmm pwr% ?@ﬁw.pr—m)

e I s L AR

Aas_ ‘fi_e/u\ Proratny o in Aerahmy,

0609396
‘ = Ao Ilp oo, W=7 \ 3
D malid %EJ\M s e “T

_op- 201> -

[ Y]

Kaol b e ha ™A : Gy 9
i 8 ERTBREA M:i:i 0y ot 2
M ke g

Tre noh o ¥ ‘ sk
: ‘o BMS ‘ ;
\0@ ;M{)ﬂ%@& » cm.ww )Q;HA YR

- !1 h i
el AP o® e

QQ/& | AN




